A

‘

FORM MUST BE TYPED
L IR

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISI
.~ WELL COMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 MELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

WECEIVE

AUG 1.6 200
g8/1/.

SIDE ONE

. 15- 051=24,535 ~ I IR AL

Lo B ’ u%uﬂWhL

County BLLIS : -
-NE _-SW -_NE sec. _6_Twp. 11 Roe. 20 S

3630 Feet frm@ﬂ (circle one) Line of Section

operator: License # ___2259 KCC \WICEIT,
Neme: AT OIT OPERATIONS, INC.

1650

Feet frm@'ﬂ (circle one) Line of Section

Address P,0. BOX 33

city/stateszip RUSSELL, KS. 67665
purchaser:_ NCRA
Operator Contact Person: AﬁLEN BANGERT

phone (Z85) 1183 2169
Contractor: Neme: RAPID WELT, SERVICE

License:

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of ’Ccmletioﬁ -
‘ New Well Re-Entry ; Workover

oit ____sw _ SIoW _____ Temp. Abd.

Gas L~ ENHR _ SIGW

pry ____ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
- 1f Morkover: |

Notary Public

operator: MAT OI 1 OPERATIONS, INC,
|

vell Nsme: _BICHARDS #3

Comp. Date 11~27~870ld Total Depth 3658

Re-perf. X__ Conv. to Inj/sW
_ ‘PBTD

Deepening
Plug Back

Footages Calculated from Nearest outside Section Corner:
) NW or SW (circle one)

E,

well # el

Lease Name RICHARDS
Field Name YENDOTA

producing Formation __TOPEKA, TKC, ARBUCKLE

Elevation: Ground _2036 xe 2041

Total Depth __3658" peT0 3655!

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 258 Feet
Multiple Stage Cen;enting Collar Used? Yes No
1f yes, show depth set Feet

1f Alternate 1] completion, cement circulated from 1490
feet depth to SURFACE w __ 300 sX emt.

Oriilivg Fluid Management Plan ZdrRrer” G4 8-50 - OF
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content __pem Fluid volume bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name

Commingled "Docket No. E-'EB,OQ&
pual Completion ' Docket No. Lease Name License No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.®
Quarter  Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/M
8142002 8-l 8142002
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No.
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market

- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202,
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
12 months if requested in writing and submitted With

within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion,
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for & period of
the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

workover or conversion of a well.

Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
o~ ! - ! ~

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated ‘toh_ regulate the oil and gas
correct to,the best of my Knowledge. i

with and the stat7nents herein are compglete and

wigdustry,hwe been fully complied

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

signature %%%, . Mé’//a;’ -

ritte _PRODUCTTION SUPERTNTENDEAT  vete 8=15-2002

-
fore me this Zs

Lo

Subscribed and sworn tg

Date Commission Expires

F Letter of Confidentiality Attached

C _# Mireline Log Received

. C 42 Geologist R rt Received
ot AuavsT P
L% Distribution

ez ealt — KCC J‘ SWD/Rep NGPA
KGS Plug Other
(Specify)

¥ ANTAG. {a*ganﬁmm ’ﬂ
| sas :
il gy aopt Exp. August 20,2502 |

Form ACO-1 (7-91)



Oper.tor Name _MAT OTT, OPER é’f’T()’i\?q . TNC .

v SIDE TWO

INSTRUCTIONS:

County

Lease Name RTCHARDS

Well #

we ¥ ‘. .
3

Show important tops and base of formations penetrated.

Detail atl cores.

_ELLIS

Report all drill stem tests giving

interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test.

if more space is needed.

Attach copy of log.

Attach extra sheet

Drill Stem Tests Taken
(Attach Additional Sheets )

Samples Sent to Geolcgncal Survey

COres Taken S

Electric Log Run
(Submit Copy.)

List ALL E.Logs Run:

D Yes No
Yes D No

GAMMA RAY-NEUTRON

Yes D No D Log
y Name
D Yes g No ‘

Formation (Top), Depth and Datums

Top

SEE ATTACHMENT

Sample

Datum

CASING RECORD D

New Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Purpése of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12 1/4p 8 5/8¢ 204 2581 |60-4OROZ | 165 | SHIEL
PRODICTTON | 7 7/8* 5§ /01 1k 36575 [COMMON 100 | 10%salt
ADDIT!ONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth B
Top Bottom| Type of Cement #sSacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate - :
Protect Casing
Plug Back -TD ==
Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 364852, 36L3-56! 1500gal 15% FE
3 3497-3501" , 3483-87'.31i63-661,
‘ 3408-11', 3236-h0!, 3107<11' 6500gal 15&20% NE&CRA
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run 0 0
‘ 2 3/8"DOULINED 3060" 3063t Yes = Mo

Date of First, Resumed Prodbctton, SWD or Inj.
AS SOON AS APPROVED

Producing Method

DFlouing DPmping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Per 24 Hours

Estimated Production

oil Bbls. |Gas Mct

Water

Bbls.

Gas-0il Ratio

Gravity

Disposition of Gas:

a Vented O Sold 0 Usgd on Lease
(!f venttd submit ACO-18.)

ls‘mm OF COMPLETION

D Other (Specify)

D Open Hole D Perf.

Production interval

D Dually Comp. D Commingled
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R p WORK oRban"conmAC'r

' e RS CERE™ AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA 'mvox‘&?é

L CT ig*')gf'&- o 5 ;{% .

TS T y ‘
HALLIBURTON SERVICES . . YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVIGE
THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: 2} } i i f""“i D g h"ﬁ":é}ﬂﬁ Us'rom!l!)\

AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR leE PURPOSE OF SERVICING' -

NO. \ LEASE "F: der | N m% 4 SEC,.__Q ‘TWP“'“ ‘

ol o pids COUNTY, ?f&&_@ STATE K 5 OWNED BY.2m
THE.“ FOLLOWING INF‘ORMA'I!!DN WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIQ \
NEW WEIGHT si1ZE . FRI
MATION USED s g
VE TYPE s
‘MATION CASING N T
;?"K‘Lgss FROM TO {»i ﬁ%i :
LINER ‘ R
KER: TYPE SET AT :
W f o TUBING
AL DEPTH - & g & MUD WEIGHT

OPEN HOLE

¢ HOLE

PERFORATIONS 1.
BPD, GAS MCF ik i

M RV

o |

FPERFORATIONS -l AN

SENT PROD:  OlL.._ BPD, Hz0 BPD, GAS MCF ‘ 3 /6 200

| | perrForaTions FR&C WICH Tfﬁi B

VIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE MATERIALS

tAL PROD: OolL .. BPD, H20

{,,“» Y L oy ; EERY ; STEN } 5 oy W F g

i

S, TOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WEL.L. IS IN PROPER CONDITION TORECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIF:S;]MATE"?'»A

THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED
o sideration, the above-named Customer agrees:

15 pay Halhburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price lists.

Hmhburton shall not be responsible for and Customer shall secure Halliburton against any liability for damage to property of Customer and of thewell owner (lfdlﬂ‘er
- witlful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton, this provision applying to but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage ansmg from‘ subsurfac
~stomer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from subsurfaoe pressure. §
~ntl blowout, uniess such loss or damage 1s caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton. .
" .1stomer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any and all hability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of subsurface trespass oran actmm'
1 service operation performed by Haihiburton hereunder .
“astomer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any liability for injury to or death of persons, other than employees of Hall«burton or damage twpm;
nury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole, unlé:
e willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton.

iaiiburton makes no guarantse of the effectiveness of the products, supphes or materiais, nor of the results of any treatment or service.

‘u )fumer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost untess such lossis due to the sole negugence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, toolsormstruments are dam ged
.aliiburton the lesser of its reptacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools: Astr

. stomer shall, in addition tc the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton’s equipment, tools or instrumerits which, occurs a 7t
~ fandmg until returned to the landing, uniess such toss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton, e

“mcause of the uncertainty of vanable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable-
qerpretation. research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Malliburton. Maliiburton personnel will use their best effortsin gatherin,
- interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be responsible for any damages arising from the use of such information exceptwheredu
msconduct 1n the preparation or furnishing of it

<atiiburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materiais and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials, THERE ARE NO.W,
MERCHANTIABILITY, FITNE:SS CR OTHEF{WISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENT NCE N

i wducts supplies or materials on thetwr return lo Hamburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customerofcredxt for thecost
pecial, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequental damages.

avoices payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer’s defauit in payment of Customer’s account by the Iast day of th
nvoice 1s dated, Customer agrees to pay interest tBereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate apphcable but never to exceed 18% per annum. in. the e
tiorney to enforce collection of satd account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount of 20% of the amnunt of thé unpaid-acebi

"t.s contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or equipment or materials are furnished.
"lalitburton shall not be bound by any changes or madifications in this contract, except where such change or moditication ismade in writing by a duly authormed execut

SIGNED -
e .

=
s

sﬂ’: P? .
LT

v that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with r[ < ,,L’*",
«ton of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract. TIME .

DATE gf*‘
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. » \HALLIBURTON S
’ seavices WORK ORDER CONTRACT
AmiesRa BN SRR TS AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA
o e i ;b rh
ASTRICT L N : H .
5: HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND'SERVICEMEI
K e et & ’ o o
THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: Ll "k L
(CUSTOMER) ‘

AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING .~

JELL NO. - LEASE L

ELD COUNTY___fe b3 % STATE . Lo VATt 5 OWNED BY
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OF
| -NEW : “
ORMATION USED WFIGHT
IAME TYPE ‘
ORMATION CASING
1ICKNESS FROM TO... .
S S Ve 3 LINER
ACKER: TYPE e L e SET A
TUBING
STAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT
OPEN HOLE b i
ORE HOLE " oo S B
PERFORATIONS .
{ITIAL PROD: Ol __ BPD, H20 BPD, GAS MCF &H@.__
PERFORATIONS g'
JESENT PROD:  OIL . BPD, H2O________ BPD, GAS MCF
PERFORATIONS KCG ¥
(EVIOUS TREATMENT:  DATE TYPE MATERIALS i

{EATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING L] ANNULUS 0 CASING [J TUBING/ANNULUS [3 AVDRAULIC HORSEFOWER (
sy RBF D300 Jo2e0o _ erec hole  spof 2sks sand -

© 1490 C\PC. ot o sortace ~ Spveipe sirwg 200 G

200 s Han, Ly Cux Vo* Plceke fik + 100 des bSfad Ba. 2Tetse

{STOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TORECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND Si

THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED
 onsideration, the above-named Customer agrees’

. To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price lists.
. Hatliburton shall not be responsible for and Customer shall secure Hatliburton against any liability for damage to property of Customer and of the well owner (if different fro
ine willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton, this provision applying to but notlimitedto subsurface damage and surface damage arising. from subsurface:
., Gustomer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from subsurface pressurfe‘ losing!ca
well blowout, unless such loss or damage s caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton. ‘ o o
Customer shall be responsible for and secure Hailiburton against any and alt liability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of subsurface trespass,vor\a‘h a‘mibn
a service operation performed by Halliburton hereunder. - PO
Customer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any fiability for injury to or death of persons, other than employees of Halliburton, ondamaga‘idq f
injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole, uinles
the willful misconduct ar gross negligence of Halliburton. ; ;
Halliburton makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of the resuits of any treatment or service. R
Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools ot instruments which are lost in the well and if such eq’uigmen’c‘
Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such toss 1s due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, toots or insggqmefjts‘éred agedil
Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the.case of equipment, tools oF
Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at &
the landing until returned to the landing, uniess such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. S D
Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by otherts;, Hailibqrtonlsungbl
\nterpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Malliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their besteffortsin gathering su
i imterpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be responsible for any damages arising from the use of such information-except where due to Hatli
imisconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it. L o ’
Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NI WARF
MERCHANTIABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's

remedy 1n any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise} arising outof the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in express
products, supphies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the.cost of such items. in i

wpecial, Incidental, indirect, punitive or consequental damages
invoices payable NET by the 20th of the followipg month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month follow
voice 1s dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. im the everitit becom
sttorney to enforce coliection ot said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.

J

I'nis contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performéd or equipment or materials are furnished. . )
“1alliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive atficer of Halliburton, -

| HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRAGT AND REF T
THAT | AM AUTHORIZED TOSIGN THE SAME AS £L ER'S'AGENT.

e 3
S ETRAL

SIGNED
’ CUSTOMER |

Al
fjf'g.{//«'

DATE

e

Y1 e Foor Lobhar chvwdordg Ac- of 1938, as amended, has been complied with

o Ce fo-auhed under this contract. TIME o ALML PR



./, Russell, Kansas

25861, Great Bend, Kansas

ALLIED CEMEN

Home Ofifice P. O. Box 31

ORIGINAL

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812
/\/‘?—W Phone Ness City 913:798-3842

TING CO., INC.

Russell, Kansas 67565

Ne 1312

alled Out

I Sec. ; Twp. I! Range C ] On Location Job Start L inmsh i
| ! ! i
u=18-37 | G | 207 z0™[Si00 M, Isro0 oM, l7:00 Ry |1, S@
, ! . L v tate
P2 cehands | _Well No._ 3 l Lotatwa’?ﬂfu/ 75 a d:l‘ceu S¥ )7 S ﬁéw’)S)er Aﬁ:gi?/qs
nuractor ?Q\{ ( W, \V\KG : pé:ﬂ;' Owner ESama_ ~
To Allied C Co., I
v Job 54«+ §‘uw~ ?’ﬁk !\0 R — Y(;u arlee her:l?;e?euqiists?i tonrc.em cementing equipment and furnish
, cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
ole Size L 52' / ! LR ;Gj ‘
e Yy Deoth 258’ e S g 2 > anadions -
a. Si Deptt I
- - e '"""“"’“"‘“"l Street _f_‘? §:2 65‘ J x M_;S
il Pi Depth
oot Gy Ayssed e B 07665
i Depth The zbove was done to satisthction and supervision of owner agent or
- = contractor )
'ment Left in Csg. {5 Shee Joint Puschase QA e /’V —" i m&_{mi’gxé ‘jims;fﬁ
e . ” T
55 Max, B Minimom 77 | 2 g_ u[ b AUG 1 6 zuuz
feas Line o Displace ¥ e K{:{,
— A !
CQUIPMENT Ordered 20 & s "%o oL
- S Consisting of ‘ B 00
No 3 Cementer (& ﬁ/r Common ?? S/eb e 5 a"/.;é} L wéa'"
ek pgy e TG / 5 el ks e 20/l /3855
No. ;. Ce menter _C‘hl—(f’m‘gt i - D
e oride
xptrh Helper
e e T . e} Quickset
Driver G P 3
sulkerk A‘t(,q, - T ﬁ___“\ B . T G
Jlktrk Driver - Lo Salé Tax 3
e - { ~|__Handling 2 7S ‘{/5/( (/0 5 SAS\ ,/23,:7‘%’
"TH o_{ Ig}_) ] Mileage € & % ;{/g V . L (g ‘a ﬂ'- 3 __/2' g 7"
uenccj /() f g‘ C?Q .
2 m;wﬁuc,_ = sunface ,__399 ~ * 5o
Z7 /- ?’73 %n&% ) 40, Z’O / '
sy /)‘(’t/&m‘;a el J_}’/m, ) ;4 o Total |
Sub Total ! ZAQLA— Floating Equipment ‘
| ~ Teanks
e Toral i -—-—-——-c‘j
cmarks: .
/‘72,»{«/&\-72 C.mc,u a%e/ N
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FORMATION
*Anhydrite
*Base-Anhydrite

Howard
ﬁTopeka

Heebner

Toronto

Lansing-Kansas City

Mwmmwsmw

Marmaton

Conglomerate

Simpson

Arbuckle

Rotary Total Depth

*Drillers Tops

ATTACHNENT

FORMATION TOPS

Sample Tops
DEPTH
1500
1553
3077
3100
3287
3308
3324
3543
3568
3599
3617
361
3658

ORIGINAL®
RECEWVED
AUB TG an .
Kangcﬁﬁ%<'

§//6 /260~

MINUS DATUMS

+541

+488

-1036
-1059
-1246
1267
1283
-1502
=1527
-1558
-1576
~1600
-1617



/5 651~ 24S3S-00-0

Mail Operations
One West Hills
5787 South Hampton, Suite 485
Dallas, Texas 75232

GEOLOGICAL REPORT:

DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

DRILLING COMMENCED:
DRILLING COMPLETED:

CASING RECORD: -
SAMPLES:

DRILLING TIME:

DRILL STEM TEST:
LOGS:

FLEVATION:

Richards No. 3
NE-SW-NE, 6-10S-20W
F11lis County, Kansas

Revlin Drilling Co., Rig No. 1
Russell, Kansas 67665

November 18, 1987

" November 27, 1987

8 5/8 set at 258' with 165 sx.
60/40 poz., 2% gel., 3% cc.

5 1/2 set at 35573 with 100 sx.
com. 10% salt 10 bbls. salt water
preflush.

10! intervals from 3050' to
3570 then 5' intervals from
3570 to 3658' R.T.D.

By Geolograph.
1! intervals plotted and re-
corded from 2900' to 3658! R.T.D.

5 by Swift Formation Testers
Great Bend, Kansas

No logs were run on the Richards‘
No. 3. '

American Elevations
Kelly Bushing 2041!
Ground Level 2036!
Measurements from K.B.




,51- 24535 00- 0]

5 7 ORIGINAL hevswen
FORMATION TOPS RUB 1,6 0y
e o) ke ff ﬁ?;%os&
FORMATION DEPTH MINUS DATUMS ‘
*Anhydrite ’ 1500 +541
*Base~Anhydrite 1553 +488
Howard 3077 -1036
Topeka 3100 1059
Heebner : 3287 ‘ 1246
Toronto 3308 ~1267
Lansing-Kansas City 3324 -1283 ”
Base-Kansas City 3543 | ~1502
Marmaton 3568 1527
Conglomerate 3599 -1558
Simpson 3617 -1576
. Arbuckle 36 ~1600
Rotary Total Depth 3658 -1617

*Drillers Tops

Tithology: Zones of Interest

Howard (Topeka) 3077 (-1036)

Topeka 3100 (-1059) a
3102-09 LS; Buff, tight erystalline porosity
with a trace of spotty stain. Trace
of free 0il and no odor.

3234-40 1S; Buff, ecrystalline to granular, porosity
with scattered light stain. No free
oil, but faint odor.




- /5= 051~ 3y S35~ 000 DREGENL
Lithology: Page 2 : éaZCIlLMM? e
2;//(49009\
Toronto 3308 (-1267)

3309-12 ~ LS; Buff, fine erystalline, dense to
chalky. Trace of spotty stain.
Cherty. No free oil or odor.

Lansing-Kansas City 3324 (-1283)
3325«27 LS; Buff, dense to chalky. No free
A Zone oil or odor.
Tested by D.S.T. No. 1

3332-38 : LS; Buff, fossiliferous and chalky.
A1 Zone No free oil or odor.

Tested by D.S.T. No. 1

334042 LS; Buff, fine crystalline dense to
B Zone chalky. No free oil or odor.

Tested by D.S.T. No. 1
3362-65 LS; Light gray, sucrosic and slightly
C Zone oolitic porosity with fair stain.
Slight show of free oil and no odoe.

Tested by D.S.T. No. 1

3385-87 L3; White to buff, fine crystalline,
D Zone dense to chalky. Trace of stain.
No free oil or odor.
3407-12 LS; White, chalky fossiliferous porosity,
F Zone slightly oolitic. Trace of spotty
-stain. No free oil or odor. e
3419-27 1S; White, chalky fossiliferous and oolitic
G Zone porosity. No free oil or odor. s
3460-64 LS; Light gray to buff, fine crystalline
H Zone and dense. Fossiliferous. Cherty.
Trace of spotty stain. No free oil
or odor.

Tested by D.S.T No. 2




e 1s=0S1 - 349535-00-0l od

RIGINAL

Lithology: Page 3 & [ l(ﬂ/ 3003\
- 3480483 1S; White, crystalline and oolitic.
I Zone Fossiliferous. Light stain. Slight

show of free oil and very falnt odor.

Tested by D.S.T. No. 2

3500-04 I3; White, poor fossil porosity with
J Zone scattered light stain. No free oil
or odor.

Tested by D.S.T. No. 2

3521-25 1S; Buff, crystalline and oolitic.

K Zone Trace of spotty stain. No free oil.
or odor. ,

3535-36 - 1S; White, fine crystalline, dense to

L Zone chalky. Fossiliferous. No free
oil or odor.

Base-Kansas City 3543 (-1502)

Marmaton 3568 (-1527)
3582-30 1L3-Chert; .Buff, fine crystilline limestone.
Weathered cherts. Included tarry
o1l stain. No free oil or odor.

Tested by D.5.T. No. 3

Conglomerate 3599 (-1558)
3600-07 353 Gray, tight medium grained porosity

with dark poorly saturated stain.
Vitreous and weathered chert. Show
of free oil and no odor.

Tested by D.S.T. No. 3
Simpson 3617 (~1576) : ‘
3628-32 5$S-Sh; Transparent, medium grained and

rounded sand clusters. Pale green
waxy shales. No visible shows.

Tested by D.S.T. No. 3




e

Lithdlogy: Page 4

|6- 05]- 24$35-00-0O|

Arbuckle 3641 (-1600) -

314245

354751

3651-53

365458

Rotary Total Depth

Dol; Buff, sucrosic, tight porosity with
1light stain. Slight show of free
¢il and faint odor.

Tested by D.3.T. No. 4

Dol; Buff medium crystalline porosity with
scattered 1light to dark stain. Show
of free oil and fair odor.

Tested by D.S.T. No. 4

Dol; Buff, medium crystalline porosity with
dark stain., Show of free oil ard
fair odor.

Tested by D.S.T. No., 5

Dol; Buff, fine erystalline and dense.
Trace of poor crystalline porosity
with scattered light spotty stain.
No free oil but good odor.

-

Tested by D.S.T. No. 5

3658 (~1617)




